



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2024, I.A. 33689/2024 , I.A. 36383/2024

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. . Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh
Sharma and Mr.Dinesh Sharma, Advs.
(Through VC)

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv.M.9205109664
for D-4 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 16.10.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 33689/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Reply has been filed by defendants no. 1 and 4. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he does not wish to file Rejoinder.
Pleadings are complete qua defendant no. 1 and 4.



I.A. 36383/2024 (Application u/c XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed defendant no.1)

Reply has been filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some time for filing Rejoinder. Rejoinder may be filed within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff by way of e-mail.

CS(OS) 558/2024

Perusal of file noting as well as PDF record reveals that Written Statement has been filed by defendant no.1 as well as defendant no.4. Replication has been filed by plaintiff to the Written Statement of defendant no.1. **Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.1.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he does not want to file Replication to the Written Statement of defendant no. 4. **Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.4 also.** Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has further stated that he is ready to delete the name of defendant no.4 from the array of the parties if defendant no.4 keeps complying with the orders of the Hon'ble Court. The details of address, e-mail IDs and contact numbers of defendant no.2 and 3 have been provided by defendant no. 4 / X-Corp. to plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to serve defendants no. 2 and 3 at their complete address as provided by defendant no.4. Amended Memo of parties be filed in this regard. At request, fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 2 and 3 on filing of PF with fresh complete address, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and dasti if any.

Be fixed for report of service and further hearing on 13.11.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16 2024/sm

CS(OS) 558/2024

Page 2 of 2