



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 558/2024, I.A. 33689/2024, I.A. 36383/2024, I.A. 36384/2024
& I.A. 36976/2024

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma and Mr. Raghav
Awasthi and Mr. Dinesh Sharma,
Advs.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Mr. Sudhanshu
Tiwari, Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Advs. for
D-1
Mr. Deepak Gogia and Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal, Ads. for D-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
29.10.2024

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that the matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings and the next date before the learned Joint Registrar is 13.11.2024. Accordingly, a prayer is made to place the matter before the learned Joint Registrar.
2. In view of the above, list the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, admission / denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 13.11.2024.
3. List before the Court for framing of issues on 04.03.2025.



4. The date already fixed before this Court i.e. 27.11.2024, stands cancelled.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024
N.S. ASWAL