



\$~7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2024

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Dinesh Sharma
and Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advs.
(Through VC)

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv.
M. 9205109664

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

13.11.2024

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 20.11.2024.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/sm