



\$~6

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2024

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav awasthi and Mr. Rajat
Chauhan, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv for D-4.
M. 9205109664.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Pleadings are complete qua defendants no. 1 and 4. However, Defendants no. 2 and 3 have remained unserved. PF has been returned under objections. As per file noting, Amended Memo of parties has been filed by plaintiff and Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that the complete details of address, e-mail ID and contact numbers of defendants no. 2 and 3 have been provided by defendant no.4.

At request, fresh summons be issued to defendants no. 2 and 3 on filing of PF as per the address mentioned in the Amended Memo of Parties by all permissible modes including electronic mode and Dasti if any.



Defendants no. 2 and 3 are directed to file Written Statement within prescribed limitation period from date of service.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings and service report on 29.01.2025. Affidavit of service be filed before next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/sm