



\$~5

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2024, LA. 33689/2024, LA. 33383/2024,
LA. 36384/2024, I.A. 36976/2024

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Mukesh Sharma,
Adv.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: M. Shaz khan, Adv. for D-1 (Through VC)
Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Adv. M. 925109664.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Mr. Aryan Pathak,
Adv. for D-3 M. 9999770661
pathak.romil@gmail.com

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Pleadings are already complete qua defendant no.1 and 4.
Defendant no.2 has been served by way of e-mail and whatsapp but none has appeared on behalf of defendant no.2 today.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 has appeared online and requested that he has not received complete set of plaint and documents. Complete set be supplied by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 by way of e-mail within two days. Ld. Counsels for the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs with each other as well as in attendance.



Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and documents if any may be filed by defendants no.2 and 3 within prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite party.

LA. 33689/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Reply has been filed by defendant no. 1 and 4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff does not wish to file Rejoinder. **Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.1 and 4.**

Reply, if any, may be filed by defendant no. 2 and 3 within prescribed limitation period from date of service.

LA. 36383/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed by defendant no.1)

Reply of plaintiff is on record. At request, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no.1 for filing Rejoinder if any within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

LA. 36384/2024 (Application u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant no.1 for stay)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has already filed reply to LA. 36383/2024 and he does not wish to file Reply to the present IA.

I.A. 36976/2024 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 2 A CPC filed by plaintiff)

Notice has yet not been issued in this IA.

At request, Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on already fixed date i.e. 04.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2025/sm