



\$~O-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 558/2024, I.A. 33689/2024, I.A. 36383/2024, I.A.36384/2024
and I.A. 36976/2024**

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Adv.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Mr M.
Shaz Khan and Ms. Manashwy Jha,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Romil Pathak and Mr. Aryan
Pathak, Adv. for D-3
Mr. Deepak Gogia and Mr. Aadhar
Nautiyal, Advs. For D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 reiterates his submission which stood recorded *vide* order dated 21.08.2024 and contends that if the proposal made therein is agreeable to the plaintiff, the instant suit can be disposed of.
2. On the other hand, learned counsel for the plaintiff, without prejudice to his rights and contentions, seeks time to take instructions.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list on 19.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 4, 2025/DPA/MJO

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)