



\$~O-47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2024, I.A. 33689/2024, I.A. 36383-36384/2024 and I.A. 36976/2024

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Mr. Raghav Awasti and Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Advs.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv. for D-3
Mr. Deepak Gogia and Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal, Advs. for D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

1. List the matter on 07.04.2025 before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between plaintiff and defendant No.1.
2. List on 06.08.2025 before this Court.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 19, 2025/DPA/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any