



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 558/2024, I.A. 33689/2024, I.A. 36383-36384/2024 and I.A. 36976/2024**

RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma with Mr Raghav Awasthi and Mr Dinesh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shaz Khan, Advocate.
Mr. Deepak Gogia with Mr Aadhar Nautiyal, Advocates for D4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

1. The parties jointly submit that the matter is pending before the mediator.
2. Awaiting the outcome thereto, list on 28.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

tr/sp