



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 558/2024 & I.A. 33689/2024, I.A. 36383/2024, I.A. 36384/2024, I.A. 36976/2024**
RAJATARANGINI INDIA MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Awasthi, Mr. Jagdish Trivedi and Mr. Saurabh Nagar, Advs.

versus

SANJAY SHARMA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Talha Abdul Rahman, Ms. M. Shaz Khan, Mr. Sudhanshu Tiwari, Mr. Shuktiz Sinha and Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Romil Pathak and Mr. Amit Kumar, Advs. for D-3.
Mr. Deepak Gogia, Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal and Ms. Shivangi Kohli, Advs. for D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. The matter is stated to be in mediation.
2. To await the outcome of mediation, list on 02.11.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/dss